

SECTION-IV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1690 OF 2009

Director, Town & Country Planning,
Haryana, Chandigarh & Ors.

...Appellants

VERSUS

M/s. Amazon India Limited

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. K.C. Dua, Advocate for sole Respondent in the matter above mentioned has expired. Notice for making alternative arrangement was issued to the sole Respondent through Regd. A.D. post on 20.02.2016 but the same was received back unserved with the remark "*No such Firm in L-18-G.P. Main*". Counsel was asked to furnish the fresh address of unserved Respondent vide letter dated 03.04.2016 but Counsel has not done the needful.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 20th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta (Advocate)
Supreme Chamber of Law, 1302,
Nirmal Tower, 26, Barakhamba Road,
New Delhi-1.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR