

**SECTION IV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1690 OF 2009**

Director Town & Country Planning, Chandigarh & Ors.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

M/s Amazon India Ltd.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The appeal above mentioned was listed on 21.07.2016 before the Ld. Registrar's Court, when the following order was passed :-

**"The learned counsel for the appellant shall within a period of four weeks, as last chance file the fresh particulars of the sole respondent and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him within the same period.**

**List again on 1.9.2016."**

It is submitted that counsel for the appellants has neither furnished the fresh particulars of sole respondent nor has taken appropriate steps for service of notice so far.

The appeal above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this report.

Dated this the 31<sup>st</sup> day of August, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Advocate.  
Library 2, SCI, New Delhi

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**